DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (XA) PROVIDER (CURRILLE) (CUA)

PRINTED: 01/31/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		US	C 3/ 18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	RE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMME	NTS	F0	00		
		rey was conducted on behalf of Department of Health.				
	NJ00164082, NJ0 NJ00159225, NJ0 NJ00154346, NJ0	0165693, NJ00164145, 00163445, NJ00162420, 00157035, NJ00155008, 00154159, NJ00153728, 00153320, and NJ00151371.				
	Survey Dates: 08	/15/23 to 08/18/23				
	Survey Census: 2	212				
	Sample Size: 17					
	COMPLIANCE W 42 CFR PART 48 TERM CARE FAC COMPLAINT VIS					
F 580 SS=D	Notify of Changes CFR(s): 483.10(g	s (Injury/Decline/Room, etc.))(14)(i)-(iv)(15)	F 5	80		9/8/23
	(i) A facility must is consult with the reconsistent with his representative(s) (A) An accident in results in injury an physician interver (B) A significant comental, or psychological in he	nvolving the resident which and has the potential for requiring ntion; hange in the resident's physical, psocial status (that is, a lealth, mental, or psychosocial ethreatening conditions or				
		r treatment significantly (that is,				
ABORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROV	/IDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 09/08/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED		
		315125	B. WING _		C 08/18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLÉTION	1
F 580	treatment due to ac commence a new to (D) A decision to the resident from the fat §483.15(c)(1)(ii). (ii) When making no (14)(i) of this sectionall pertinent informations available and pro- physician. (iii) The facility must resident and the resident and the re	aue an existing form of dverse consequences, or to form of treatment); or ansfer or discharge the acility as specified in otification under paragraph (g) on, the facility must ensure that ation specified in §483.15(c)(2) ovided upon request to the st also promptly notify the esident representative, if any, or or roommate assignment 3.10(e)(6); or sident rights under Federal or tions as specified in paragraph on. st record and periodically is (mailing and email) and	F 58	0		
	that is a composite §483.5) must discledits physical configurations that compart, and must speroom changes between §483.15(c)(§ This REQUIREME by: Complaint # NJ 15	NT is not met as evidenced		F-580 SS-D Resident #R12's family member is	s now	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315125	B. WING			(
NAME OF	DDOWNED OF OURDINED	313123	D. WING		TOTAL ADDRESS SITV STATE 71D SODE	08/1	18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	review, the facility of (R) 12)'s represent of 17, when the resher condition and hospital. Findings include: Review of a policy "Notification of ChaParty/Guardian," da. The responsible panotified of changes ensure that the resguardian is notified occurrences and a redocumented. following instances responsible party of the facility or the facility or Review of R12's eletitled "Admission R"Profile" tab indicated to the facility or Review of R12's El Notes" dated 01/05 a change in her control of the NJ Execution of the NJ	failed to notify one (Resident ative, out of a survey sample sident sustained a change in had to be transported to a local provided by the facility titled ange of Condition: Responsible ated 09/21/21 indicated " arty or guardian is to be in condition or occurrences to ident's responsible party or	F 5	580	notified the resident sustained a chin her condition and had to be trans to a local hospital. Director of Social Services let the family member knot the process in place to assure she notified in future. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Social service staff and nursing stativell as all Department Heads have in-serviced on the buildings policy a procedures on Notification when the a change in condition of the resident specifically transfer to hospital. Social service staff and nursing stativell as all Department Heads, will be in-serviced upon new hire orientation regarding importance of following buildings policy and procedures on Notification when there is a change condition of the resident, specifically transfer to hospital. Social Service Director/designee were residents with change in condition, specifically transfer to hospital, to a our policy and procedures on propenotification is followed. Audits will be completed weekly for next 4 weeks and monthly for next months. Audits will be on-going to prevent the services of social services and monthly for next months.	sported all work of will be ff, as been and ere is nt, ff, as be on fin y ill audit assure er the 3	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING				C 18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 LAKESIDE BLVD AYVILLE, NJ 08721	001	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	notified of the resides ubsequent hospital Review of R12's EN Data Set (MDS)" with Date (ARD) of had a "Brief Interview score of was EX Order 26.48 was EX Order 26.48 An attempt was mare representative but in the subsequence of the subsequen	ent's status change and alization. MR titled quarterly "Minimum ith an Assessment Reference indicated the resident ew of Mental Status (BIMS)" Which revealed the resident	F 5	880	A monthly report will be given to the Administrator and the QAPI Comm		
	Assistant Director of resident sustained a physician would ner resident's represent resident was to their hospital.	of Nursing (ADON) stated if a a change in condition, the ed to be notified then the tative, especially if the n be transported to the					
	Director of Nursing no notification to the R12 and her chang	on 08/18/23 at 10:59 AM, the (DON) confirmed there was e resident representative for e of the condition, resident's clinical record.					
	NJAC: 8:39-13.1 (c Accuracy of Assess CFR(s): 483.20(g)	•	F6	41			9/8/23
	resident's status. This REQUIREMEN by:	ust accurately reflect the NT is not met as evidenced tion, record review, staff			F-641 SS-D		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245425					3
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315125	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08/	18/2023
		E AND REHABILITATION		39	95 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	failed to ensure one sampled residents Data Set (MDS)" as "MDS" correctly con inaccurate federal rinaccurate assessment assessment Review R17's elect titled "Admission R"Profile" tab indicate to the facility on Review of R17's EN an Assessment Review for Menta which revent and indicated indicated the resident for the resident for the review stated which revent for the resident for the resi	ment (RAI) Manual, the facility e (Resident (R) 17) out of 17 had an accurate "Minimum assessment. Failure to code the uld potentially lead to reimbursements and ment and care planning of the ronic medical record (EMR) ecord" located under the ed the resident was admitted of the resident had a "Brief I Status (BIMS" score of ealed the resident was a seessment.	F	641	Resident #R17 s was put on list for correct assessment. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Nurses, MDS Nurse and IDT (interdisciplinary team) have been in-serviced on importance of follow company policy on proper assessment upon admission, re-admission and change in condition, specifically confuse the service of the completing the observation period by the completing the observation period by the completing the observation regarding importance of following buildings procedures on proper assessment upon new hire orientation regarding importance of following buildings procedures on proper assessment upon admission, re-admission and change in condition and the import validating for accuracy what the resident of accuracy what the resident accuracy what the resident sactual status is during the observation period by the IDT complete the sessent of the sessent sactual status is during the assessment. Director of Nursing/designee will at resident MDS to assure proper assessments specifically condition and accuracy of coding are befollowed.	ing nents ndition on the cy se IDT ically erviced golicy nents ance of he pleting udit 10 of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		00	C / 18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		110/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	indicated, " It is information obtain observation period Data Set (MDS) it should be validate resident's actual s observation period	age 5 Manual, dated 10/01/19, simportant to note here that ed should cover the same das specified by the Minimum ems on the assessment and do for accuracy (what the tatus was during that d) by the IDT (Interdisciplinary the assessment"	F 6	Audits will be completed we next 4 weeks and monthly f months. Audits will be on-going to predeficient practice. A monthly report will be give Administrator and the QAPI	or next 3 revent this en to the		
F 755 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(a) §483.45 Pharmace The facility must pure drugs and biologic them under an agis §483.70(g). The fipersonnel to admit permits, but only use a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Proceed pharmaceutical set that assure the action dispensing, and action biologicals of the set of the		F 7	55		9/8/23	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETED
		315125	B. WING _		C 08/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L LAKE HEALTHCAR	E AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 755	§483.45(b)(2) Estal receipt and disposit sufficient detail to e reconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Dete in order and that ardrugs is maintained. This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint # NJ 15 Based on interview policy review, the factor of the facility (Resident (R) 7) out Findings include: Review of the facility (Resident (R) 7) out Findings include: Review of the facility Controlled Substant 09/2020 stated, " is noted during nor licensed nurse notifit to a registered phase status of the order. or re-order to be seed elivery. 2. If the near delay or missed of medication schedul not available in the notify the pharmaci is requestedC. If noted after normal ordered medication emergency stock seeds.	olishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in nable an accurate rmines that drug records are account of all controlled and periodically reconciled.	F 75	F-755 SS-D Resident #7 no longer resides at C Lake. This is a closed record. All residents have the potential to I affected by this deficient practice. Nurses have been in-serviced on t facility policies and procedures on medication administration, medica documentation, medication orders Nursing staff will be in-serviced up hire orientation regarding importan following buildings the facility polic procedures on medication administration medication documentation, medication orders. Director of Nursing/designee will a resident medication administration records, medication logs, medicati orders for accuracy and to assure companies policies on these proce are being followed. Audits will be completed weekly fo next 4 weeks and monthly for next	he tion on new ce of ies and tration, ation udit 10 on the edures

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315125	B. WING				C 18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L LAKE HEALTHCAR	E AND REHABILITATION		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LAKESIDE BLVD AYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	and requests to spepharmacist on call to which may include: Use of emergency emergency delivery nurse contact the a orders or directions. Holding the dose/domedication available supply 3. Change in Policy r/t "Reorders stated 1. The facility fillings of the Schedoriginal prescription available partial fills following must be pquantities to be filled prescription from the left at the facility or office. B. a signed a yet been utilized by pharmacy will assist physician to obtain facility needs the mevening or as a start signed order availad must contact the proposition facility needs the mevening or as a start signed order availad must contact the proposition facility needs the mevening or as a start signed order availad must contact the proposition of the proposit	eak with the registered to determine a plan of action a. Emergency/stat delivery b. (back-up) pharmacy D. If an is not feasible, a licensed ttending physician to obtain which may include: 1. coses 2. Use of an alternative e from the emergency stock	F 7	55	months. Audits will be on-going to prevent to deficient practice. A monthly report will be given to the Administrator and the QAPI Common strategies.	e	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315125	B. WING				C 18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	ODE	33,	.0.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	"Profile" tab indicated to the facility on diagnosis of EX O EX Order 26.41 Review of R7's qua (MDS)" with an "As (ARD)" of "Brief Interview of NEX Order 26.48" which EX Order 26.48" which EX Order 26.48". Review of R7's "Order 26.48" which EX Order 26.48" which EX Order 26.48". Review of R7's "Order 26.48" mouth every EX Order 26.48". Review of R7's "Deprovided by the fact any EX Order 26.48" not receive the median multiple was supposed to rumultiple days of his	with a primary rder 26.4B1 B1 Jent was discharged on arterly "Minimum Data Set sessment Reference Date indicated the resident had a Mental Status (BIMS)" score of indicated the resident was Additionally, the received EX Order 26.4B1 management, dated sclining Inventory Sheets," ility, indicated R7 did not have	F 7	755			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING _			C 18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	, 00.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPRO	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	the Assistant Direct that any new by the nurse into the pharmacy. If a medication, of order and interest that a continuous and interest and	on 08/18/23 at 1:00 PM with for of Nurses (ADON) stated orders should be entered be EMR and then faxed to the lication was not available for then the nurse was expected an of the unavailable an order to hold the ers for an alternative nally, a progress note should MR. The ADON confirmed was not available in the tion supply (DON) stated that she R7's (DON) stated that she R7's (DON) stated that she R7's was not receptive to be medications. Additionally, as a ware that upon sed one to two doses because m with the accuracy of the ted to the pharmacy. The last not aware of R7 missing cheduled (EX Order 26.4B) tation was for the nurses to I medications prior to running upply.	F 75	5		
F 842 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5	· Identifiable Information	F 84	2		9/8/23
	- ',','					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315125	B. WING _		08	C 3/ 18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	(i) A facility may not resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may resident-identifiable accordance with a agent agrees not to information except is permitted to do significant standard for the facility of the individual representative where (ii) Required by Lar (iii) Required by Lar (iii) For treatment, operations, as permitted by Lar (iv) For public heal abuse, neglect, or oversight activities proceedings, law edonation purposes coroners, medical and to avert a serior serior to the facility of the facil	of release information that is a to the public. It release information that is a to an agent only in contract under which the ouse or disclose the to the extent the facility itself so. It records. It is cordance with accepted and and practices, the facility discal records on each resident are under the facility must keep confidential tained in the resident's facility must keep confidential tained in the resident are permitted by applicable law; w; payment, or health care mitted by and in compliance	F 84			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· /	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING _		C 08/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	1 00.10.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 842	record information a unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Media for- (i) The period of tim (ii) Five years from there is no requiren (iii) For a minor, 3 y legal age under States §483.70(i)(5) The magnetic ii) A record of the magnetic ii) A record of the magnetic iii) The comprehent provided; (iv) The results of a and resident review determinations con (v) Physician's, numprofessional's prog (vi) Laboratory, rad services reports as This REQUIREMED by: Complaint # NJ 15 Based on record records related to the medication was contact the services related to the medication was contact the services related to the medication was contact the services related to the services relat	acility must safeguard medical against loss, destruction, or cal records must be retained the required by State law; or the date of discharge when ment in State law; or wears after a resident reaches ate law. Inedical record must containation to identify the resident; resident's assessments; resive plan of care and services any preadmission screening are evaluations and ducted by the State; se's, and other licensed ress notes; and iology and other diagnostic required under §483.50. Note in the reviews, and policy failed to ensure that clinical the administration of the administration of the policy and contained accurate one resident (Resident (R) 7)	F 84	F-842 SS-D Resident #7 no longer resides at C Lake. This is a closed record. All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. All nurses have been in-serviced of	be

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315125	B. WING			C 18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	_ 00/	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Controlled Substar 09/2020 stated, " sheet will be provide prescription for commedications. The foinformation: custom medication strength prescribing physicill prescribing physicil prescription number When a CDS (contained is administered, in procedure for the controlled the date of a administered, the aremaining and his/locount of all CDS mouring unit will be each shift by both the nurse. Both nurses and must sign the location waste of controlled the event a CDS mospillage, refusal by the dose must be of facility policy. 2. The declining inventogram in the declining in the	ty policy titled, "4.0 Schedule II nee Medication," revised 3. A declining inventory led with each dispensed	F 842	facility policies and procedures medication administration, medication and medication in narcotic medications. All nursing staff will be in-serviced new hire orientation regarding in of following buildings the facility and procedures on medication administration, medication documentation, medication order narcotic medications. Director of Nursing/designee will audits on 10 resident medication administration records, medication administration orders for accuracy assure the companies policies of procedures for narcotic medication being followed. Audits will be completed weekly next 4 weeks and monthly for nemonths. Audits will be on-going to prevent deficient practice. A monthly report will be given to Administrator and the QAPI Core	ed upon mportance policies ers for Il conduct no ion logs, and to on these ions are of for the ext 3	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED: `		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			C 08/18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	information (e.g., wadministered,, reason, prn (as need to the "electronic mediagnosis of "Profile" tab indicated to the facility on diagnosis of EX Communication (MDS)" with an "As (ARD)" of "Brief Interview of "Brief Int	when medications are efused medications and eded) medications, etc.) " Imission Record" located in dical record (EMR)" under the ed the resident was admitted with a primary with a primary order 26.4B1 The enterty "Minimum Data Set esessment Reference Date indicated the resident had a dental Status (BIMS)" score of indicated the resident was additionally, the received EX Order 26.4B1 for eders" located in the EMR tab revealed orders for	F8	42			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			/18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Review of R7's "T/located in the EMF revealed that EX signed out on the those dates and tiles signed off in the EEX Order 26.4 and no "Declining available. Review of R7's "T/located in the EMF revealed that EX on the "Declining I and time. Addition the "TAR" indicated available on that decreased that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that EX administered on EX or T/located in the EMF revealed that E	was not "Declining Inventory Sheet" for mes. Additionally, doses were MR as administered on B1 Inventory Sheet" was AR," dated "X Order 20.48" and R under the "Orders" tab Order 26.4B1 or that date and time. AR," dated "X Order 20.48" and R under the "Orders" tab Order 26.4B1 was not signed out nventory Sheet" for that date ally, on EX Order 26.4B1 that no EX Order 26.4B1 that no EX Order 26.4B1 that no EX Order 26.4B1 was ate and time.	F 8	42			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			/18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE AND REHABILITATION	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Inventory Sheet" f Review of R7's "D provided by the fa had incorrect dose were off by Review of R7's "D provided by the fa revealed X Ord administered on dose was not sign and time. Addition without any explain Review of R7's "D provided by the fa revealed X Ord administered on physician's order of Additionally, X Ord "Declining Inventor dose on Unitil X Order 20.481". Review of R7's "D provided by the fa revealed X Ord until X Order 20.481". Review of R7's "D provided by the fa revealed X Order 20.481". Review of R7's "D provided by the fa revealed X Order 20.481". Review of R7's "D provided by the fa revealed X Order 20.481". Review of R7's "D provided by the fa revealed X Order 20.481". Review of R7's "D Review of R7's "D Review of R7's "D	eclining Inventory Sheet," cility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 ededuction calculations that eclining Inventory Sheet," cility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 er 26.4B1 was X Order 26.4B1 and the ed out in the EMR for that date ally, on X Order 28.4B1 and the ed to have been "wasted" nation or nursing signatures. eclining Inventory Sheet," cility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 er 26.4B1 was Order 26.4B1 was order 26.4B1 was order 26.4B1 administered on PM was not signed out on the ry Sheet" until EX Order 28.4B1 er 26.4B1 was not signed out on the ry Sheet" until EX Order 28.4B1 er 26.4B1 was not signed out order 26.4B1 was signed out eclining Inventory Sheet," cility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 er 26.4B1 was signed out at 6:00 AM was not signed out order 26.4B1 and deducted from the etwo different logs. eclining Inventory Sheet," cility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 er 26.4B1 and deducted from the etwo different logs.		42			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			C / 18/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		10/2520	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	was given on resident received of resident received of physician's order for Review of R7's "Deprovided by the factor revealed EX Order administered on under the "Orders" EX Order 26.4B" physician's order with dose administered. Review of R7's "Deprovided by the factor revealed EX Order 26. was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Review of R7's "Deprovided by the factor revealed EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located by the factor revealed EX Order 26. Was located EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered on EX Order 26. Was located for the medication administered for the med	as it was documented the oses at EX Order 26.4B1 There was no or the additional dose. Inclining Inventory Sheet, " Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 Increased in the EMR tab. Additionally, on was administered at No as located for the additional as located for the additional solutional was administered at No physician's order additional of the ed. Inclining Inventory Sheet, " Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was administered additional of the ed. Inclining Inventory Sheet, " Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was of the ed. Inclining Inventory Sheet, " Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet, " Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility, dated EX Order 26.4B1 was not Declining Inventory Sheet," Ility Axis and Inventory Sheet, "Inventory Sheet," Ility Axis and Inventory Sheet, "Inventory Sheet," Ility Axis and Inventory Sheet, "Inventory She	F 8	42			
	During an interview	on 08/18/23 at 2:43 PM, the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		C	C 8/18/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		3.10.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Director of Nursing expectation was for medication to the rethe "TAR" located in "Orders" tab. The nisigned off on the "Ewell if the medication review of the docur "Declining Inventors."	(DON) indicated that her rourses to administer the esident and then document in the "EMR" under the nedication should also be declining Inventory Sheet" as on was a *********************************	F8	42		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			_		С	
	061501		B. WING			8/2023
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
LAKE HEALTHCARE AN	D REHABILITATION					
		BAYVILLE,				
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Initial Comments			S 000			
NJ00164082, NJ0016 NJ00159225, NJ0015 NJ00154346, NJ0015 NJ00153625, NJ0015	3445, NJ00162420, 17035, NJ00155008, 14159, NJ00153728, 13320, and NJ0015137	1.				
Survey Census: 212						
Sample Size: 17						
Standards in the New Code, Chapter 8:39, Standards in the New Code, Chapter 8:39, Standards and Core Facility and Core Completion date, for each that the plan is implemented deficiencies may result accordance with the Fadministrative Code,	Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure ities. The facility must ction, including a ach deficiency and ensuremented. Failure to correlt in enforcement action Provisions of the New J. Title 8, Chapter 43E,	sure ect n in				
			S 560			9/8/23
• •						
	is not met as evidence	ed				
Complaint # 157035				S-560		
documentation, it was	determined that the fa	cility		No residents were identified. All residents have the potential to be		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Initial Comments Complaint #: NJ00168 NJ00164082, NJ0016 NJ00159225, NJ0015 NJ00153625, NJ0015 NJ00153625, NJ0015 Survey Dates: 08/15/2 Survey Census: 212 Sample Size: 17 The facility is not in constandards in the New Code, Chapter 8:39, Successful Submit a plan of correct completion date, for each that the plan is implent deficiencies may result accordance with the Fadministrative Code, Enforcement of License 8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory (a) The facility shall constand the plan is implent deficiencies may result accordance with the Fadministrative Code, Enforcement of License 8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory (a) The facility shall constand the plan is implent deficiencies may result accordance with the Fadministrative Code, Enforcement of License 8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory (a) The facility shall constand the plan is implent deficiencies may result accordance with the Fadministrative Code, Enforcement of License 8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory (a) The facility shall constand the plan is implent deficiencies may result accordance with the Fadministrative Code, Enforcement of License 8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory (b) The facility shall constand the plan is implent deficiencies may result accordance with the Fadministrative Code, Enforcement of License 8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory (a) The facility shall constand the plan is implent deficiencies may result accordance with the Fadministrative Code, Enforcement of License	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKE HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUR REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION Initial Comments Complaint #: NJ00165693, NJ00164145, NJ00164082, NJ00163445, NJ00162420, NJ00159225, NJ00157035, NJ00155008, NJ00154346, NJ00154159, NJ00153728, NJ00153625, NJ00153320, and NJ0015137 Survey Dates: 08/15/23 to 08/18/23 Survey Census: 212 Sample Size: 17 The facility is not in compliance with the Standards in the New Jersey Administrative Code, Chapter 8:39, Standards for Licensure Long Term Care Facilities. The facility must submit a plan of correction, including a completion date, for each deficiency and ensithat the plan is implemented. Failure to corredeficiencies may result in enforcement action accordance with the Provisions of the New J Administrative Code, Title 8, Chapter 43E, Enforcement of Licensure Regulations. 8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory Access to Care (a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidence by: Complaint # 157035 Based on review of pertinent facility	ACCOMPANY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments Complaint #: NJ00165693, NJ00164145, NJ00164082, NJ00163445, NJ00162420, NJ00159225, NJ00157035, NJ00155008, NJ00159225, NJ00157035, NJ00153728, NJ00153625, NJ00153320, and NJ00151371. Survey Dates: 08/15/23 to 08/18/23 Survey Census: 212 Sample Size: 17 The facility is not in compliance with the Standards in the New Jersey Administrative Code, Chapter 8:39, Standards for Licensure of Long Term Care Facilities. The facility must submit a plan of correction, including a completion date, for each deficiency and ensure that the plan is implemented. Failure to correct deficiencies may result in enforcement action in accordance with the Provisions of the New Jersey Administrative Code, Title 8, Chapter 43E, Enforcement of Licensure Regulations. 8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory Access to Care (a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint # 157035 Based on review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined that the facility	ROUIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 395 LAKE SIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments Complaint #: NJ00165693, NJ00164145, NJ00164082, NJ00163445, NJ00162420, NJ00159225, NJ00157035, NJ00155008, NJ00159225, NJ00157035, NJ00153728, NJ00153625, NJ00153320, and NJ00151371. Survey Dates: 08/15/23 to 08/18/23 Survey Census: 212 Sample Size: 17 The facility is not in compliance with the Standards in the New Jersey Administrative Code, Chapter 8:39, Standards for Licensure of Long Term Care Facilities. The facility must submit a plan of correction, including a completion date, for each deficiency and ensure that the plan is implemented. Failure to correct deficiencies may result in enforcement action in accordance with the Provisions of the New Jersey Administrative Code, Title 8, Chapter 43E, Enforcement of Licensure Regulations. 8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory Access to Care (a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint # 157035 Based on review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined that the facility	ONDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 35 LAKESIDE BLIVD BAYULLE, NJ 03721 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPTICENCIES (EACH DEPTICENCY) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPTICENCIES (EACH DEPTICENCY) REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments Complaint #: NJ00165693, NJ00164145, NJ00162420, NJ00159225, NJ00163445, NJ00164029, NJ00159225, NJ00157035, NJ00153728, NJ00154346, NJ00164153728, NJ00163436, NJ00164153728, NJ00165325, NJ00165320, and NJ00163728, NJ00165325, NJ001653728, NJ00165326, NJ001653728, NJ001653625, NJ001653728, NJ001653728, NJ001653728, NJ00165000, NJ0016500, NJ001	TOWIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIBE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments Complaint #: NJ00165693, NJ00164145, NJ00164082, NJ00163445, NJ00162420, NJ00159325, NJ00157338, NJ00165008, NJ00154346, NJ00154345, NJ00163728, NJ0015325, NJ00153320, and NJ0015371. Survey Dates: 08/15/23 to 08/18/23 Survey Census: 212 Sample Size: 17 The facility is not in compliance with the Standards in the New Jersey Administrative Code, Chapter 8:39, Standards for Licensure of Long Term Care Facilities. The facilitity must submit a plan of correction, including a completion date, for each deficiency and ensure that the plan is implemented. Failure to correct deficiencies may result in enforcement action in accordance with the Provisions of the New Jersey Administrative Code, Chapter 6:8, Chapter 43E, Enforcement of Licensure Regulations. 8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory Access to Care (a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint # 157035 Based on review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined that the facility

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 09/08/23

STATEMENT	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			71. BOILDING.		
		061501	B. WING		C 08/18/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
CDVCTAL	I AVE UEALTUCADE AN	395 LAKES	SIDE BLVD		
CRISIAL	LAKE HEALTHCARE AN	BAYVILLE,	NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	e 1	S 560		
		minimum staff-to-resident		affected by this deficient practice.	
	ratios as mandated by the state of New Jersey for 147 of 189 day shifts, 2 of 28 evening shifts and 10 of 98 overnight shifts as follows: This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents.			Director of Nursing, and Staffing coordinator were in-serviced on new minimum staffing requirements on 8/30/2023.	
	Findings include:				
	(NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Je 30:13-18, new minim nursing homes," indic Governor signed into codified as N.J.S.A. 3 established minimum nursing homes. The feffective on 02/01/20	law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in following ratio (s) were 21:		DON, Staffing Coordinator, Human Resource Director and Administraor w meet daily during the week to review recruitment efforts, staffing for next da and staffing for upcoming week, as we review Contract staff utilization to identrends and opportunities. The facility has developed an employed culture committee focused on morale help retention of staff.	ıy, ell as tify
		Aide (CNA) to every eight shift. One direct care staff		The facility participates in a weekly meeting to review open positions,	
		residents for the evening		recruitment tactics, and changes to	
	shift, provided that no	o fewer of all staff members ach direct staff member shall		improve outcomes.	
		s a certified nurse aide and		The facility has implemented a	
	care staff member to night shift, provided t	ide duties: and one direct every 14 residents for the hat each direct care staff to work as a CNA and		multifaceted approach for recruitment and retention employees, Job fairs, Flexible schedu Increased utilization of PRN staff, Multimedia advertisements, Partnersh with schools, Sign on bonuses, Refer	ling, ip
	As per the "Nurse Sta	affing Report" completed by		bonuses, Pick-up shift bonuses, rehire	
	the facility for the 27 01/09/2022 to 01/22/204/30/2022, 05/15/20			campaign to rehire staff that have left our employ.	
	08/07/2022 to 08/20/2			The DON/designee will review the mir	nutes
	11/05/2022, 02/26/20			from resident council to determine	
	04/30/2023 to 05/20/2 07/22/2023 and 07/30 staffing to resident ra	0/2023 to 08/12/2023, the		whether any concerns regarding care services are identified monthly for three months and then quarterly.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
				A. BUILDING: _			
				D. MINO		С	
		061501		B. WING		08/18/2	2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
			395 LAKES	IDE BLVD			
CRYSTAL	LAKE HEALTHCARE AN	ND REHABILITATION	BAYVILLE,				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(V5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUI LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIO		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE 0	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 2		S 560			
	minimum requiremen	t of one CNA to eight					
	residents for the day				The administrator/designee will interv	iew	
		ning shift and one to 14			five residents weekly for 4 weeks and		
		night shift as documente	ed		monthly to determine if needs are bei		
	below:				met.		
	1 For the following 2	7 weeks of staffing, the			Results of the audits will be reported to	o the	
			ante		QAPI committee monthly. The QAPI	.o tile	
	facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 147 of 189 day shifts, 2 of 28 evening shifts				Committee will make recommendation	ns	
	and 10 of 98 overnigh				based upon the results of the audits,		
					will recommend tapering and dissolut		
					of audits once consistent compliance	is	
		f staffing from 01/09/202	22 to		achieved.		
		ty was deficient in CNA					
	_	on 13 of 14 day shifts a	nd		We also recruit nursing aids and send	to	
	overnight shifts as fol	for residents on 1 of 14			school.		
	overnight shifts as for	iows.			Director of Nursing/designee will cond	luct	
	-01/09/22 had 20 CN/	As for 204 residents on	the		audits of staffing ratios.	laot	
	day shift, required at				audio or staming runes.		
		As for 204 residents on	the		Audits will be completed weekly for th	е	
	day shift, required at				next 4 weeks and monthly for the nex	t 3	
		As for 204 residents on	the		months		
	day shift, required at						
		As for 204 residents on	the		Audits will be on-going to prevent this		
	day shift, required at	least 25 CNAs. As for 204 residents on	tho		deficient practice.		
	day shift, required at		u I C		A monthly report will be given to the Administrator and the QAPI Committee	م ا	
		As for 206 residents on	the		Administrator and the QALL Committee	е.	
	day shift, required at						
		As for 206 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at						
		al staff for 206 residents					
	_	quired at least 15 total s					
		As for 206 residents on	tne				
	day shift, required at	least 26 CNAs. As for 205 residents on	tho				
	day shift, required at		u I C				
		As for 205 residents on	the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBE	:R:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLI	ETED
							;
		061501		B. WING		08/1	8/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CRYSTAL	LAKE HEALTHCARE AN	ND REHABILITATION	395 LAKES	IDE BLVD			
OKTOTAL	LAKE HEALIHOAKE AI	TO REIIABIEITATION	BAYVILLE,	NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIO		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	= 3		S 560			
	day shift, required at	least 26 CNAs					
		As for 205 residents on t	the				
	day shift, required at						
		As for 204 residents on t	the				
	day shift, required at						
	-01/22/22 had 22 CN	As for 204 residents on t	the				
	day shift, required at	least 25 CNAs.					
		f / ff: f 00/07/00s					
		of staffing from 03/27/202	22 to				
		ty was deficient in CNA	nd				
staffing for residents on 28 of 35 day shifts and deficient in total staff for residents on 2 of 35		iu					
	overnight shifts as fol						
	Overnight shifts as for	10W3.					
	-03/27/22 had 17 CN	As for 207 residents on t	the				
	day shift, required at	least 26 CNAs.					
		As for 207 residents on t	the				
	day shift, required at						
		As for 207 residents on t	the				
	day shift, required at	ieast 26 CNAs. As for 207 residents on t	tha				
	day shift, required at		uie				
		As for 210 residents on t	the				
	day shift, required at		uio				
		As for 210 residents on t	the				
	day shift, required at						
	-04/02/22 had 23 CN	As for 210 residents on t	the				
	day shift, required at	least 26 CNAs.					
	-04/03/22 had 16 CN/	As for 220 residents on t	the				
	day shift, required at						
		As for 220 residents on t	the				
	day shift, required at						
		As for 220 residents on t	the				
	day shift, required at						
		As for 218 residents on t	the				
	day shift, required at		41				
		As for 218 residents on t	ine				
	day shift, required at 1	As for 218 residents on t	the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING: _			
		061501	B. WING		O8/18/	/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CRYSTAL	LAKE HEALTHCARE AN	JD REHABILITATION 395 LAKES	SIDE BLVD			
CKISIAL	LAKE HEALTHOAKE AN	BAYVILLE,	NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	<u> </u>	S 560			
	day shift, required at					
		As for 218 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 27 CNAs.				
	-04/10/22 had 16 CN	As for 219 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		As for 219 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		As for 219 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 27 CNAs.				
	-04/13/22 had 26 CN	As for 218 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 27 CNAs.				
		As for 218 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		As for 218 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		al staff for 218 residents on				
	the overnight shift, re	quired at least 16 total staff.				
		As for 217 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		As for 217 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	day shift, required at	As for 217 residents on the				
		As for 217 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	day omit, roquirou at	10001 27 014 10.				
	-04/24/22 had 18 CN/	As for 217 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 27 CNAs.				
	•	al staff for 217 residents on				
	the overnight shift, re	quired at least 15 total staff.				
		As for 217 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		As for 217 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 27 CNAs.				
	0 Familia 0	f ataffin a frame 05/45/0000 to				
		f staffing from 05/15/2022 to				
		ty was deficient in CNA on 13 of 14 day shifts,				
	stanning for residerits	on to or 14 day office,	I			

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
			A. BUILDING: _			
		061501	B. WING		08/1	; 8/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CDVSTAI	LAKE HEALTHCARE AI	395 LAKES	SIDE BLVD			
CKISIAL	LAKE HEALTHOAKE AI	BAYVILLE	NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 5	S 560			
3 300	deficient in total staff evening shifts, and dresidents on 2 of 14 of 14 of 15 of 14 of 15	for residents on 1 of 14 eficient in total staff for overnight shifts as follows: As for 220 residents on the least 27 CNAs. al staff for 220 residents on quired at least 16 total staff. As for 220 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 220 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 220 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the	3 300			
	day shift, required at -05/23/22 had 20 CN day shift, required at	As for 223 residents on the				
	-05/24/22 had 27 CN day shift, required at -05/25/22 had 25 CN day shift, required at -05/26/22 had 26 CN day shift, required at -05/27/22 had 24 CN day shift, required at -05/28/22 had 21 CN day shift, required at day shift, required at -05/28/22 had 21 CN day shift, required at	As for 223 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 223 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 223 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 223 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 223 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 226 residents on the				
		ty was deficient in CNA				

INEW JEIS	ey Department of Fleat	<u> </u>				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	URVEY
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLI	ETED
					C	;
		061501	B. WING		08/1	8/2023
			1		1 00	0.2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
		395 I AKE	SIDE BLVD			
CRYSTAL	LAKE HEALTHCARE AN	ND REHABILITATION				
		BATVILLE	, NJ 08721	•		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	HATE	DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Cantinual Francis	- 6	S 560			
3 300	Continued From page	2 0	3 300			
	staffing for residents of	on 8 of 14 day shifts as				
	follows:	on o or ir day orinto do				
	IOIIOWS.					
	00/07/00/					
		As for 231 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 29 CNAs.				
	-08/08/22 had 23 CN/	As for 231 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 29 CNAs.				
		As for 231 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		As for 231 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l	least 29 CNAs.				
	-08/14/22 had 17 CN/	As for 229 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 29 CNAs.				
	-08/15/22 had 16 CN/	As for 229 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		As for 228 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		As for 228 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l	least 28 CNAs.				
	5. For the 2 weeks of	staffing from 10/23/2022 to				
		y was deficient in CNA				
	i i	on 6 of 14 day shifts as				
	follows:	on o or in day orinto do				
	TOTIOWS.					
	40/00/00 5 - 1 40 00	A = f== 000 ===id==++= === #==				
		As for 223 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 28 CNAs.				
	-10/24/22 had 23 CN/	As for 223 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 28 CNAs.				
	-10/30/22 had 20 CN/	As for 223 residents on the				
	day shift, required at l					
		As for 223 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I					
		As for 222 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 28 CNAs.				
	-11/05/22 had 20 CN/	As for 220 residents on the				
	day shift, required at I	least 27 CNAs.				
	,,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
74101244			A. BUILDING: _				
		061501		B. WING		08/1	8/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CRYSTAL	LAKE HEALTHCARE AN	ND REHABILITATION	395 LAKES BAYVILLE,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIO		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	======================================		S 560			
	6. For the 7 weeks of staffing from 02/26/2023 to 04/15/2023, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 41 of 49 day shifts and deficient in total staff for residents on 6 of 49 overnight shifts as follows:						
	day shift, required at -02/27/23 had 27 CN, day shift, required at -02/28/23 had 25 CN, day shift, required at -03/01/23 had 27 CN, day shift, required at -03/02/23 had 24 CN, day shift, required at -03/03/23 had 25 CN, day shift, required at -03/04/23 had 24 CN, day shift, required at -03/05/23 had 24 CN, day shift, required at -03/05/23 had 24 CN, day shift, required at -03/05/23 had 24 CN, day shift, required at	As for 223 residents on t least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on t least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on t least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on t least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on t least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on t least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on t least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on t least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on t	the the the the the the				
	the overnight shift, re-03/06/23 had 21 CN/day shift, required at -03/07/23 had 27 CN/day shift, required at -03/11/23 had 25 CN/day shift, required at -03/11/23 had 15 tota the overnight shift, re-03/12/23 had 21 CN/day shift, required at -03/13/23 had 24 CN/day shift, required at -03/13/23 had 24 CN/day shift, required at	As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 220 residents on the least 28 CNAs.	staff. the the on staff. the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` ′	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
							С		
		061501		B. WING		I	/18/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE				
ODVOTAL	LAKE HEALTHOADE AN	ID DELLA DIL ITATION	395 LAKES	IDE BLVD					
CRYSIAL	LAKE HEALTHCARE AN	ND REHABILITATION	BAYVILLE,	NJ 08721					
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT		(X5) COMPLETE		
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	THE APPROPRIATE	DATE		
S 560	Continued From page	e 8		S 560					
	-03/15/23 had 25 CN/	As for 219 residents or	the						
	day shift, required at	least 27 CNAs.							
		al staff for 219 residents							
	•	quired at least 16 total							
		As for 219 residents or	the						
	day shift, required at								
		As for 219 residents on	i the						
	day shift, required at	ieasi 27 Cinas.							
	-03/19/23 had 22 CN/	As for 218 residents or	the						
	day shift, required at least 27 CNAs03/20/23 had 24 CNAs for 218 residents on the								
			the						
	day shift, required at								
		As for 218 residents or	the						
	day shift, required at								
		As for 219 residents on	the						
	day shift, required at	least 27 CNAs.							
	-03/26/23 had 22 CN/	As for 218 residents or	the						
	day shift, required at								
		As for 218 residents or	the						
	day shift, required at								
		As for 218 residents or	the						
	day shift, required at	ieast 27 CNAs. As for 220 residents or	tha						
	day shift, required at		ııne						
	•	As for 220 residents or	the						
	day shift, required at		i tilo						
		As for 220 residents or	the						
	day shift, required at								
		al staff for 220 residents	s on						
	the overnight shift, re-	quired at least 16 total	staff.						
	-04/02/23 had 20 CN	As for 220 residents or	the						
	day shift, required at		0						
		al staff for 220 residents	s on						
		quired at least 16 total							
		As for 223 residents or							
	day shift, required at least 28 CNAs04/04/23 had 21 CNAs for 223 residents on the								

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDING.				
		061501	B. WING		08/1	, 8/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
CRYSTAL	LAKE HEALTHCARE AN	ND REHABILITATION 395 LAKES	SIDE BLVD				
		BAYVILLE,	NJ 08721				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From page	e 9	S 560				
S 560	day shift, required at I -04/05/23 had 24 CN/day shift, required at I -04/06/23 had 24 CN/day shift, required at I -04/07/23 had 23 CN/day shift, required at I -04/07/23 had 15 total the overnight shift, required at I -04/08/23 had 25 CN/day shift, required at I -04/09/23 had 17 CN/day shift, required at I -04/10/23 had 20 CN/day shift, required at I -04/12/23 had 22 CN/day shift, required at I -04/13/23 had 25 CN/day shift, required at I -04/13/23 had 24 CN/day shift, required at I -04/14/23 had 24 CN/day shift, required at I -04/15/23 had 24 CN/day shift, required at I -04/15/23 had 24 CN/day shift, required at I -04/15/23 had 24 CN/day shift, required at I -04/13/23 had 24 CN/day shift, required at I -04/13/23 had 24 CN/day shift, required at I -05/01/23 had 21 CN/day shift, required at I -05/01/23 had 24 CN/day shift, required at I -05/01/23 had 25 CN/day shift, required at I -05/02/23 had 25 CN/day shif	least 28 CNAs. As for 223 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 223 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 224 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 224 residents on quired at least 16 total staff. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs. As for 222 residents on the least 28 CNAs.	S 560				
	day shift, required at I	least 28 CNAs. As for 221 residents on the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
ANDILAN	OF CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWIBER.	A. BUILDING: _		COMI	COMIT LETED		
		061501	B. WING			C 18/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE				
000/0741		395 LA	ESIDE BLVD					
CRYSTAL	LAKE HEALTHCARE AN	BAYVIL	LE, NJ 08721					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 560	Continued From page	e 10	S 560					
	-05/04/23 had 24 CN day shift, required at -05/05/23 had 18 CN day shift, required at -05/06/23 had 16 CN day shift, required at -05/07/23 had 15 CN day shift, required at -05/08/23 had 18 CN day shift, required at -05/09/23 had 21 CN day shift, required at -05/10/23 had 21 CN day shift, required at -05/11/23 had 24 CN day shift, required at -05/12/23 had 24 CN day shift, required at -05/12/23 had 24 CN day shift, required at -05/13/23 had 17 CN	As for 218 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 218 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 218 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 218 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 218 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 220 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 220 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 220 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 219 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 219 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 219 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 219 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 219 residents on the						
	day shift, required at -05/16/23 had 24 CN day shift, required at -05/17/23 had 26 CN day shift, required at -05/18/23 had 26 CN day shift, required at -05/19/23 had 22 CN day shift, required at -05/20/23 had 20 CN day shift, required at 8. For the 2 weeks of 07/22/2023, the facilir	As for 219 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 219 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 219 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 219 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 219 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 219 residents on the least 27 CNAs. As for 219 residents on the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
							С	
061501				B. WING 08/18				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JD DELLADU (TATIO)	STREET ADDI	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
CRYSTAL	LAKE HEALTHCARE A	ND REHABILITATION	BAYVILLE,	NJ 08721				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	-07/09/23 had 20 CN day shift, required at -07/10/23 had 22 CN day shift, required at -07/12/23 had 25 CN day shift, required at -07/16/23 had 21 CN day shift, required at -07/17/23 had 26 CN day shift, required at -07/18/23 had 24 CN day shift, required at -07/21/23 had 26 CN day shift, required at -07/21/23 had 26 CN day shift, required at -07/22/23 had 14 CN day shift, required at -07/30/2023 to 08/12/2 deficient in CNA staff day shifts as follows:	As for 220 residents on least 27 CNAs. As for 218 residents on least 27 CNAs. As for 218 residents on least 27 CNAs. As for 216 residents on least 27 CNAs. As for 213 residents on least 27 CNAs. As for 213 residents on least 27 CNAs. The staffing prior to survey 2023, the facility was ing for residents on 10 countries.	the the the the the the from of 14	S 560				
	-07/31/23 had 24 CN day shift, required at -08/01/23 had 25 CN day shift, required at -08/02/23 had 26 CN day shift, required at -08/04/23 had 25 CN day shift, required at day shift, required at	As for 214 residents on least 27 CNAs. As for 214 residents on	the the					
	day shift, required at	As for 214 residents on						

PRINTED: 04/03/2024 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061501		B. WING			C 08/18/2023
		001501		l			06/16/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CRYSTAL	LAKE HEALTHCARE AN	ID REHABILITATION	395 LAKES BAYVILLE,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	
S 560	-08/10/23 had 26 CN/day shift, required at	As for 213 residents on least 27 CNAs. As for 213 residents on		S 560			

		POST	-CERT	TFICATIO	N REVISIT F	REPORT			
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION					DATE C	F REVISIT
315125	SATION NOWIBER Y1	A. Building B. Wing					Y2	9/8/202	23 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, (CITY, STATE, ZII	CODE	1	
CRYSTA	L LAKE HEALTHCARE A	ND REHABILITA	TION		395 LAKESIDE BLVD				
					BAYVILLE, NJ 08721				
program, corrected provision	ort is completed by a qualitor to show those deficiencied and the date such correct number and the identificate report form).	es previously repo ctive action was a	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-2567, State d. Each deficien	ement of Deficiencies a cy should be fully ident	ind Plan of Co ified using eith	rection, that have er the regulation o	been or LSC	
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0580	Correction	ID Prefix	F0641	Correction	ID Prefix	F0755		Correction
Reg.#	483.10(g)(14)(i)-(iv)(15)	Completed	Reg. #	483.20(g)	Completed	Reg. #	483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3))	Completed
LSC		09/08/2023 	LSC		09/08/2023	LSC			09/08/2023
ID Prefix	F0842	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.20(f)(5), 483.70(i)(1)- (5)	 Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	(5)	 09/08/2023 	LSC		·	LSC			- ' -
ID Prefix	_	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			=
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction

REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY** REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO

Completed

Reg. #

LSC

Completed

Reg. #

LSC

Reg. #

8/18/2023

LSC

Completed

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

			SIAILIC	JNIVI. NL	VISIT KLPOKI				
	ER / SUPPLIER /		STRUCTION					DATE OF R	EVISIT
061501	CATION NUMBE	ER A. Building B. Wing					Y2	9/8/2023	Y3
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, C	ITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE		
CRYSTA	L LAKE HEAL	THCARE AND REHABI	LITATION		395 LAKESIDE BLVD				
					BAYVILLE, NJ 08721				
correctiv	e action was a	d by a State surveyor to ccomplished. Each defi e previously shown on tl	ciency should be	e fully ident	ified using either the r	egulation or L	SC provision	number and	l the
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		D	ATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		,	Y5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	rrection
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Co	mpleted
LSC		09/08/2023	LSC			LSC _			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	rrection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#		Co	mpleted
LSC			LSC			LSC _			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	rrection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Со	mpleted
LSC	-		LSC			LSC _			
ID D f		0	ID Dester		O +i	ID Desfer		0-	.:
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix _			rrection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Co	mpleted
LSC			LSC			LSC _			
ID Drofiv		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Profix		0-	rrection
ID Prefix		Correction			Correction	ID Prefix _			
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Co	mpleted
LSC			LSC			LSC _			
REVIEWE STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/18/2023					CORRECTED DEFICIEN ICIENCIES (CMS-2567)			☐ YES ☐	⊐ мо

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: HLOT12